
 BUS #27  AM RUN 
 JH/HS 
 6:35  Leave Bus Barn 
 6:46  Sand Ridge Ct 
 6:50  14893 US Hwy 20 W 
 6:52  14821 Hwy 20 Apt 4-Past Mailboxes Run 4-ways 
 6:58  16732 W Station Ln 
 7:00  Circle Dr & Lonergan Ln 
 7:12  Pleasant View & Tranel Rd 
 7:15  Kramer & Frontage Rd 
 7:17  20150 Hwy 20 W 
 7:20  Hill & Woodland Ct 
 7:21  Peach and Plum 
 7:22  440 Apple 
 7:25    Drop at High School 

 ELEMENTARY 
 leave busbarn @ 7:30am 
 Pick up at JH/HS @ Side Door 
 Stops are on the apartment side of Badger 
 7:38  Badger and Remington 

 Turn Right on Peace Pipe 
 7:40  194 Peacepipe 
 7:41  173 Moonstone 
 7:43  7309 Badger 
 7:43  7455 Badger 
 7:44  Badger Ridge Subdivision: 

 19396 Ridge Dr 
 19496 Ridge Dr 
 19273 Ridge Dr 

 7:50    8891 N Badger Rd 
 7:52    9061 N Badger Rd 
 7:55    Knaeble & Highland 
 7:57  Arrowhead & Timberline Ct 
 7:58  910 Arrowhead Dr 
 7:59  Arrowhead & Valleyview 
 8:00  981 Hwy 35 
 8:01  1081 Hwy 35 
 8:03  213 Parklane 
 8:05  DROP ELEMENTARY at Square School 
 ________________________________________________________________________________ 

 BUS #27   PM RUN 
 JH/HS (2:30 PM) 
 2 Oak 
 4 Hickory 
 7393 S Walnut 
 Walnut & Quail Dr 
 7319 S Walnut 
 7214 Walnut 
 JFK & Ridgeway 
 JFK & Rose 



 JFK & Woodlawn 
 Roosevelt & Eisenhower 
 Carter & Ford 
 Roosevelt & Ford 
 Kramer & Frontage Rd 
 20150 Hwy 20 W 

 ELEMENTARY (3:05 PM) 
 Arrowhead & Timberline Ct 
 910 Arrowhead Dr 
 Valleyview & Arrowhead 
 JH/HS  drop at Front Door 
 213 Parklane Dr 
 8900 Badger Rd 
 BADGER RIDGE SUBDIVISION: 

 19396 Ridge Dr 
 19476 Ridge Dr 
 19266 Ridge Dr 

 Badger Road stops are on the Bittersweet side 
 Badger & Copper Kettle 
 Badger & Moonstone 
 Badger & Peace Pipe 
 Frontage & Kramer 
 ________________________________________________________________________________ 

 BUS #32   AM RUN 
 JH/HS 
 6:50  Leave bus garage 
 6:52  Hwy 35 & Knaeble Ct 
 6:54  900 Arrowhead Dr 
 6:55  Arrowhead & Valley View 
 6:57  Clinton & Wisconsin 
 6:59  Sherwood & Clinton 
 7:00  Montgomery & Clarendon 
 7:01  Montgomery & Rivoli 
 7:02  Montgomery & Maple 
 7:04  Hiawatha & Arrowhead Ct 
 7:05  Hiawatha & Dunleith Ct 
 7:07  1401 Hiawatha Dr 
 7:11  Montgomery & Sherwood 
 7:17  4  th  & DeSoto-Sheehan Auto 
 7:19  180 Wisconsin Ave 
 7:21  Drop High School Side Door 

 ELEMENTARY 
 7:26  Leave Bus Barn 
 7:35  17974 W Mississippi Dr 
 7:36  17957  W Mississippi Dr 
 7:38  7586 N Indian Ridge Rd 

 Turn around at end of Indian Ridge cul-de-sac 
 7:40  7669 N Indian Ridge Rd 
 7:41  7707 N Indian Ridge Rd 



 7:43  Indian Ridge & Farther Dan Dr 
 Williams Subdivision-turn right at the “T” 

 7:51  Joyce & James corner 
 7:54  102 Thomas 
 7:55  2  nd  & Thomas 
 7:57  225 N  Kyle 
 7:59  410 N Blake 
 8:01  320 N Kyle 
 8:03  9028 Conrad 
 8:04  8878 Conrad 
 8:05  200 3rd St 
 8:07  103 Jule 
 8:08  1234 Hwy 35 
 8:09  980 Hwy 35 
 8:10  DROP ELEMENTARY at Square school Tunnel 
 ________________________________________________________________________________ 

 BUS #32   PM RUN 
 JH/HS (2:30 PM) 
 Dunn & Hawkeye 
 Sandridge Ct 
 Hilltop Parking Lot 
 14893 US Hwy 20 W 
 14821 Rt. 20 Apt. #1 -Past Mailboxes Run 4-ways Only 
 Lonergan Ln & Circle Dr 
 16732 Station Ln 
 Oak Bluffs & Imbus 
 Pleasant View & Tranel Rd 
 17100 Hwy 20 
 Hold at St Marys 

 ELEMENTARY (3:05 PM) 
 101 Thomas Ave 
 2  nd  & Thomas 
 225 N Kyle 
 410 N Blake 
 320 N Kyle 
 2nd & Jule 
 9028 Conrad 
 8878 Conrad 
 Conrad & 3rd Ave 
 8891 Badger Rd 
 Badger & York Rd 
 9061 Badger Rd 
 Twin Ridges Sub. Division – 

 18715 W Michelle Ct 
 18598 W Joyce Ct 

 8804 N Indian Ridge Rd 
 Indian RIdge & Farther Dan Dr 
 7707 N Indian Ridge 
 17974 W Mississippi Dr 
 17957  W Mississippi Dr 
 7586 N Indian Ridge 



 ________________________________________________________________________________ 
 BUS #33    PM RUN 

 JH/HS (2:30 PM) 
 Elem School 
 Hwy 35 & Knaeble Ct 
 900 Arrowhead 
 Arrowhead & Valley View 
 331 Wisconsin 
 580 Sherwood 
 Sherwood & Clinton 
 Montgomery & Clarendon 
 Montgomery & Rivoli 
 Montgomery & Maple 
 Hiawatha & Arrowhead Ct 
 Hiawatha & Hanley Way 
 Hiawatha & Dunleith Ct 
 1401 Hiawatha Dr 
 Montgomery & Sherwood 
 4th & DeSoto 
 180 Wisconsin Ave 
 Pear & Peach 
 Hill & Woodland Ct 
 Hill & Sinsinawa Ave 

 ELEMENTARY (3:05 PM) 
 280 Wisconsin 
 609 Sherwood 
 Sherwood & Clinton/Oxford 
 398 Clinton 
 Rivoli & Livingston 
 Rivoli & Montgomery 
 550 Montgomery Ave 
 493 Elm St 
 413 Elm St 
 735 Montgomery 
 250 Maple 
 Hiawatha & Arrowhead 
 Hiawatha & Dunleith Ct 
 Hiawatha & Pine 
 Montgomery & East 
 Montgomery & Sherwood 
 Sherwood & Sidney 
 _______________________________________________________________________________ 

 BUS #35    AM RUN 
 JH/HS 
 6:55  Leave Bus Barn 
 7:00  2 Oak 
 7:01  4 Hickory 
 7:02  7393 S Walnut 
 7:03  Walnut & Quail 
 7:04  7319 S Walnut 



 7:05  7214 S Walnut 
 7:06  Rose & Cul-de-sac 
 7:07  Ridgeway & JFK 
 7:08  Ridgeway & Rose 
 7:09  JFK & Woodlawn 
 7:10  Roosevelt & Ford 
 7:10  Carter & Ford 
 7:11  Badger Rd & Remington 
 7:12  Badger Rd & Smoke Signal 
 7:14  Badger Rd & Peacepipe 
 7:15  Badger Rd & Moonstone 
 7:16  Badger Rd & Copper Kettle 
 7:18  Badger Rd & Ridge Dr 
 7:25  Drop at High School 

 ELEMENTARY 
 7:30  Leave HS 
 7:37  7540 Badger Rd 
 7:38  18081 Quail Dr 
 7:39  7204 Walnut 
 7:40  Rose & cul-de-sac 
 7:41  JFK & WoodLawn 
 7:42  Roosevelt & Ford 
 7:43  5 Truman 
 7:44  4 Truman 
 7:45  13 N JFK 
 7:46  JFK & Ridgeway 
 7:47  5 Rose Dr 
 7:48  7285 Walnut 
 7:49  7393 S Walnut 

 Pick up on Bittersweet side 
 7:53  Badger & Copperkettle 
 7:54  Badger and Moonstone 
 7:55  Badger & Peacepipe 
 7:56  Badger & Smoke Signal 
 8:05  DROP ELEMENTARY at Square School Tunnel 
 ________________________________________________________________________________ 

 BUS #35      PM RUN 
 ELEMENTARY (3:05 PM) 
 981 IL 35 
 1081 IL 35 
 7540 Badger Rd 
 16 Hickory 
 7393 Walnut 
 18081 Quail Dr 
 7204 Walnut 
 6 Rose Dr 
 JFK & Ridgeway 
 13 JFK 
 Rose & cul-de-sac 
 JFK & WoodLawn 
 Pres. Manor: 



 Roosevelt & Ford 
 88 Roosevelt 
 4 Truman 
 ________________________________________________________________________________ 

 BUS #38      AM RUN 
 ELEMENTARY 
 6:56  Leave Bus Barn 
 7:05  375 Kroll 

 Turn around at Bonnet 
 7:12  Sand Ridge Ct 
 7:13  Hilltop Parking Lot 
 7:15  6851 N Main St 
 7:18  16594 Timms Ln 
 7:22  Hill & Menominee 

 Straight to Hwy 20-Turn Left at  Taste crossover 
 7:32  14821 Hwy 20 Apt. 4-Past Mailboxes Run 4-ways 
 7:38  4672 Lonergan Ln 
 7:50  Pleasant View & Tranel Rd 
 7:52  East Dubuque Childcare (Hwy 20 location once open) 
 7:58  5  th  & Wyota 
 7:59  450 Wyota 
 8:00  329 DeSoto 
 8:02  180 Wisconsin Ave 
 8:07  East Dubuque Childcare (St Mary’s location while open) 
 Drop at Square School Tunnel 
 ________________________________________________________________________________ 

 BUS #38     PM RUN    
 JH/HS (2:30 PM) 
 2nd & Thomas 
 2  nd  & Jule 
 Badger Rd & Ridge Dr 
 Badger & Copper Kettle 
 Badger & Moonstone 
 Badger & Peacepipe 
 Badger Rd. & Smoke Signal 
 Badger Rd & Remington Park 

 ELEMENTARY (3:05) 
 East Dubuque Daycare (St Mary’s location while open) 
 207 Wisconsin 
 East Dubuque Daycare (Hwy 20 location once open) 
 375 Kroll 

 Turn around at Bonnet 
 Dunn Rd & Hawkeye 
 Sand Ridge Ct 
 Hilltop Parking Lot 
 6851 N Main St 
 16594 Timms Ln 
 Hill & Menominee Rd 
 14821 Rt. 20 Apt. #1-Past Mailboxes Run 4-ways 
 4672 Lonergan Ln 
 4652 Lonergan Ln 



 Oak Bluff & Imbus 
 Pleasant View & Tranel Rd 
 ________________________________________________________________________________ 

 BUS #39    AM RUN 
 JH/HS 
 6:35  Leave Bus Barn 
 6:45  Dunn & Hawkeye 
 6:50  Hilltop parking lot 
 6:52  6851 N Main 
 6:53  N Main & Miranda 
 6:54  N Main & Alec Dr 
 6:55  7723 N Main 
 6:56  Tims Ln in cul-de-sac 
 6:58  Hill & Menominee 

 TURN AROUND AT Township Building 
 7:04  17974 Mississippi Dr 
 7:06  17937 Mississippi Dr 
 7:08  7696 Indian Ridge Rd 
 7:09  7727 Indian Ridge Rd 
 7:10  7741 Indian Ridge Rd 
 7:11  Indian Ridge & Father Dan Dr 
 7:12  17560 Rt 5 
 7:13  17600 Rt 5 
 7:16  Twin Ridges – James & Michelle 
 7:19  2  nd  & Thomas 
 7:20  2  nd  & Jule 
 7:23  Drop at EDHS 

 ELEMENTARY 
 7:30  Leave High School 
 7:33  Montgomery & Sinsinawa Ave 
 7:35  575 Sherwood Ave 
 7:37  398 Clinton 
 7:39  Montgomery & Rivoli 
 7:40  Rivoli & Livingston 
 7:42  550 Montgomery Ave 
 7:43  East & Clinton 
 7:44  413 Elm St 
 7:45  735 Montgomery 
 7:46  250 Maple 
 7:48  Hiawatha & Arrowhead Ct 
 7:50  Hiawatha & Dunleith Ct 
 7:52  Hiawatha & Pine 
 7:53  Montgomery & East 
 7:54  Montgomery & Sherwood 
 7:55  Sherwood & Clinton/Oxford 
 7:56  Sherwood & Sidney 
 7:56  Clinton & Wisconsin 
 7:59  440 Apple 
 8:00  Peach & Plum 
 8:01  474 Peach 
 8:05  DROP ELEMENTARY at Square School Tunnel 



 ________________________________________________________________________________ 
 BUS #39  PM RUN 

 JH/HS (2:30 PM) 
 Twin Ridges – James & Michelle 
 17600 Rt 5 
 Route 5 & Indian Ridge Rd 
 N Indian Ridge & Father Dan Dr 
 7767 N Indian Ridge Rd 
 7696 N Indian Ridge Rd 
 17974 W Mississippi Dr 
 17937 W Mississippi Dr 
 7741 N Indian Ridge Rd 
 Hill & Menominee 
 TURN AROUND AT COUNTY BUILDING 
 7723 N Main 
 Tims Ln in cul-de-sac 
 N Main & Alec Dr 
 N Main & Miranda Ln 
 6851 N Main 
 6171 N Main 

 ELEMENTARY (3:05 PM) 
 440 Apple St 
 Peach & Plum St 
 474 Peach 
 365 Knaeble Ct - at turn around 
 980 Hwy 35 
 Cross at 6th St 
 Basten & Delores 
 5th & Wyota 
 473 Wyota 
 4  th  & DeSoto – Sheehan Auto 
 Apartment side of Badger 
 Badger & Remington 
 Badger & Peace Pipe 
 173 Moonstone 
 Badger & Copper Kettle 
 7455 N Badger Rd 
 1234 Hwy 35 


